

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-2246 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/24/2021 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: 11/30/2021 Final action: 12/14/2021

Enactment date: 12/14/2021 Enactment #: 869

Effective date: 12/17/2021

Title: Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban

Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand dollars (\$175,000.00) to support the creation of publicly accessible park space as part of

the Fifth and Dinwiddie redevelopment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: COOPERATION AGREEMENT/S

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-2246 Cover Letter Cooperation Agreement URA, 2. Summary 2021-2246

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2021	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/14/2021	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/8/2021	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/30/2021	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand dollars (\$175,000.00) to support the creation of publicly accessible park space as part of the Fifth and Dinwiddie redevelopment.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand dollars (\$175,000.00) to support the creation of publicly accessible park space as part of the Fifth and Dinwiddie redevelopment, chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

Item	JD Edwards Account String	Amount
Capital Budget	1130087009.50000.00	175,000.00